
WOMEN'S QUALIFYING
1 HEMMES, Janine NED

LUTTIKHUIS, Bo NED

Bye

DIONISIO LAUREANO, Lucia ESP
FLORES SAUCEDO, Gema ESP

Bye

DARDAINE, Marie-Amélie FRA
GARIN, Maria POR

Bye

Bye

8 ARTEAGA VILCHES, Maria ESP
DELGADO MEDINA, Maria ESP

5 VAL LOPEZ, Ivet ESP
ROSI, Giorgia ITA

Bye

JURKOVIĆ, Lea CRO
MINETTI, Martina FIN

Bye

ROMAN ALDEA, Patricia ESP
LORENZO MARTIN, Angela ESP

TAIT, Eloise GBR
PETIT SEGARRA, Ruth ESP

Bye

4 FERREYRA, Maria Laura ARG
GUIMET, Eugenia ESP

3 ARRIOLA CERREJON, Blanca ESP
MORIÑIGO GOMEZ, Maria Teresa ESP

Bye

LIGI, Fiona FRA
SOUBRIE, Charlotte FRA

PADILLA TOMASA, Nura ESP
CERESUELA, Irina ESP

TERRANOVA, Elsa Rebecca ITA
CASCAPERA, Giulia ITA

MANSART, Clara FRA
MARCARIE, Manon FRA

Bye

6 ANDREJSZKI, Dora HUN
LIGOTTI, Francesca ITA

7 MERAH, Steffi FRA
DE VOCHT, Tess NED

Bye

Bye

RONDOT, Marie FRA
SENJEAN, Cassandra FRA

Bye

BARLA, Kimy FRA
LAMBERT AGOSTI, Lou FRA

Bye

2 PORTILLO PÉREZ, María ESP
BALDI, Caterina Maria ITA

J. Hemmes
B. Luttikhuis 1

L. Dionisio Laureano
G. Flores Saucedo

M. Dardaine
M. Garin

M. Arteaga Vilches
M. Delgado Medina 8

I. Val Lopez
G. Rosi 5

L. Jurković
M. Minetti

 
 

M. L. Ferreyra
E. Guimet 4

B. Arriola Cerrejon
M. T. Moriñigo Gomez 3

 
 

 
 

D. Andrejszki
F. Ligotti 6

S. Merah
T. De Vocht 7

M. Rondot
C. Senjean

K. Barla
L. Lambert Agosti

M. Portillo Pérez
C. M. Baldi 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Q1
€ 0 0 pt

Q2
€ 0 5 pt

Q3
€ 0 9 pt

Qualifier
€ 0 3 pt

Tournament Director
David Mateo

RELEASED
31 Jan 2026

10:04 AM

Main Referee
Benjamin Pomportes

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. HEMMES, Janine / LUTTIKHUIS, Bo 879
2. PORTILLO PÉREZ, María / BALDI, Caterina Maria 867
3. ARRIOLA CERREJON, Blanca / MORIÑIGO GOMEZ, Mari… 777
4. FERREYRA, Maria Laura / GUIMET, Eugenia 678
5. VAL LOPEZ, Ivet / ROSI, Giorgia 553
6. ANDREJSZKI, Dora / LIGOTTI, Francesca 537

Withdrawals Retirements

FIP PLATINUM VILLE DE MARSEILLE
MARSEILLE, FRA

2 Feb 2026 - 8 Feb 2026 | € 120,000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32



7. MERAH, Steffi / DE VOCHT, Tess 365
8. ARTEAGA VILCHES, Maria / DELGADO MEDINA, Maria 323


