

WOMEN'S QUALIFYING

1	1 HEMMES, Janine LUTTIKHUIS, Bo	NED NED	J. Hemmes B. Luttikhuis 1
2	Bye		
3	DIONISIO LAUREANO, Lucia FLORES SAUCEDO, Gema	ESP ESP	L. Dionisio Laureano G. Flores Saucedo
4	Bye		
5	DARDAINE, Marie-Amélie GARIN, Maria	FRA POR	M. Dardaine M. Garin
6	Bye		
7	Bye		
8	8 ARTEAGA VILCHES, Maria DELGADO MEDINA, Maria	ESP ESP	M. Arteaga Vilches M. Delgado Medina 8
9	5 VAL LOPEZ, Ivet ROSI, Giorgia	ESP ITA	I. Val Lopez G. Rosi 5
10	Bye		
11	JURKOVIĆ, Lea MINETTI, Martina	CRO FIN	L. Jurković M. Minetti
12	Bye		
13	ROMAN ALDEA, Patricia LORENZO MARTIN, Angela	ESP ESP	
14	TAIT, Eloise PETIT SEGARRA, Ruth	GBR ESP	
15	Bye		
16	4 FERREYRA, Maria Laura GUIMET, Eugenia	ARG ESP	M. L. Ferreyra E. Guimet 4
17	3 ARRIOLA CERREJON, Blanca MORIÑIGO GOMEZ, Maria Teresa	ESP ESP	B. Arriola Cerrejon M. T. Moríñigo Gomez 3
18	Bye		
19	LIGI, Fiona SOUBRIE, Charlotte	FRA FRA	
20	PADILLA TOMASA, Nura CERESUELA, Irina	ESP ESP	
21	TERRANOVA, Elsa Rebecca CASCAPERA, Giulia	ITA ITA	
22	MANSART, Clara MARCARIE, Manon	FRA FRA	
23	Bye		
24	6 ANDREJSZKI, Dora LIGOTTI, Francesca	HUN ITA	D. Andrejszki F. Ligotti 6
25	7 MERAH, Steffi DE VOCHT, Tess	FRA NED	S. Merah T. De Vocht 7
26	Bye		
27	Bye		
28	RONDOT, Marie SENJEAN, Cassandra	FRA FRA	M. Rondot C. Senjean
29	Bye		
30	BARLA, Kimy LAMBERT AGOSTI, Lou	FRA FRA	K. Barla L. Lambert Agosti
31	Bye		
32	2 PORTILLO PÉREZ, María BALDI, Caterina Maria	ESP ITA	M. Portillo Pérez C. M. Baldi 2

Q1		Q2		Q3		Qualifier	
€ 0	0 pt	€ 0	5 pt	€ 0	9 pt	€ 0	3 pt

Tournament Director

David Mateo

RELEASED

 31 Jan 2026
10:04 AM

Main Referee

Benjamin Pomportes

Seeded teams

TEAM	POINTS
1. HEMMES, Janine / LUTTIKHUIS, Bo	879
2. PORTILLO PÉREZ, María / BALDI, Caterina Maria	867
3. ARRIOLA CERREJON, Blanca / MORIÑIGO GOMEZ, Mari...	777
4. FERREYRA, Maria Laura / GUIMET, Eugenia	678
5. VAL LOPEZ, Ivet / ROSI, Giorgia	553
6. ANDREJSZKI, Dora / LIGOTTI, Francesca	537

Withdrawals
Retirements

7. MERAH, Steffi / DE VOCHT, Tess	365
8. ARTEAGA VILCHES, Maria / DELGADO MEDINA, Maria	323